

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1260

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "permit" in line 3 down through "generally" in line 6 and substitute "adopt regulations"; and in line 7, strike "transport" and substitute "transportation".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 17 down through "EVENT" in line 26 and substitute "THE ADMINISTRATION SHALL ADOPT REGULATIONS TO FACILITATE THE TRANSPORTATION OF BICYCLES ON BOARD PASSENGER RAILROAD SERVICES".